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ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATENI 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

DECEMBER 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

CREAMERY BUTTER 
	

DAIRY BUTTER 
	

CHEESE 
CEMBER 1, December 

	
DECEMBER 1, 	1, December 

1941 	1940 
	

1941 
	

1941 
	

1940 
lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 

1,976,677 (x) 

11,321,744 34,319 

5,557,534 (x) 

5,442,609 7,691 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmont on 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

November 1, 1941 
(revised) 

2,768,914 

13,333,592 

5,888,963 

7,777,602 

1,438,026 

2,500,146 

1,271,247 

2,428,227 

37,406,717* 

44,816,518 

78,172 

29,569,843 

564,522 

491,055 

117,157 

236,218 

388,687 

413,305 

31,658,959* 

461,070 

7,556,928 

4,100,361 

544,720 

118,176 

410,033 

241,568 

497,195 

13,930,051 

14,365 

7,400 

11,269 

(x) 

81,815 

54,630 

1,018, 821 

1,120,342 

594,535 

2,338,153 

29,370,415 

36,067,529 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	FROZEN 
DECEMBER 1, 1December 1, 	DECEMBER 1, 	DECEMBER 1, December 1, 

1941 	1940 	1941 	1941 	1940 
doz. 	1 	doz. 	doz. 	lb. 	ib. 

Quebec 25,119 12,759 13,251 81,355 92,071 

Montreal 505,670 234,781 56,955 595,854 668,763 

Toronto 180,375 59,902 114,313 1,312,305 1,383,409 

Winnipeg 36,547 99,705 28,124 1,886,224 1,277,294 

:oon 20,060 37,198 9,275 41,320 16,419 

Edmonton 29,550 14,310 9,994 134,463 243,779 

Calgary 17,430 29,190 9,629 93,642 80,837 

Vancouver 14,370 103,509 39,486 207,638 293,193 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	829,121 	591,354 	281,027 	4,352,801 	4,065,765 

November 1, 1941 
(revised) 	2,372,693 	374,959 	5,056,359 

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

Nov. 1, 1940 70.4 	Nov. 1, 1941 	69,9 

Dec, 1, 1940 70.3 	Dec. 1, 194 	7 
**n addition there were 74,271 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x)Insufficient reports received but included in Total, 
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