32 008

Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. Mackinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price:-50 cents per annum

Issued Dec. 2, 1941, 4 p.m.E.R.P.

Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch: In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S. C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.
J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

DECEMBER 1, 1941

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	DECEMBER 1, 1941	December 1, 1940	DECEMBER 1, 1941	DECEMBER 1, 1941	December 1, 1940
	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	2,768,914	1,976,677	(x)	78,172	461,070
Montreal	13,333,592	11,321,744	34,319	29,569,843	7,556,928
Toronto	5,888,963	5,557,534	(x)	564,522	4,100,361
Winnipeg	7,777,602	5,442,609	7,691	491,055	544,720
Regina) Saskatoon)	1,438,026	1,018,821	14,365	117,157	118,176
Edmonton	2,500,146	1,120,342	7,400	236,218	410,033
Calgary	1,271,247	594,535	11,269	388,687	241,568
Vancouver	2,428,227	2,338,153	(x)	413,305	497,195
TOTAL 9 CITIES	37,406,717*	29,370,415	81,815	31,858,959**	13,930,051
November 1, 1941 (revised)	44,816,518		54,630	36,067,529	

EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	DECEMBER 1, 1941	December 1, 1940	DECEMBER 1, 1941	DECEMBER 1, 1941	December 1,
	doz.	doz.	doz.	1b.	lb.
Quebec	25,119	12,759	13,251	81,355	92,071
Montrea 1	505,670	234,781	56,955	595,854	668,763
Toronto	180,375	59,902	114,313	1,312,305	1,383,409
Winnipeg	36,547	99,705	28,124	1,886,224	1,277,294
Regina) Saskatoon)	20,060	37,198	9,275	41,320	16,419
Edmonton	29,550	14,310	9,994	134,463	243,779
Calgary	17,430	29,190	9,629	93,642	80,837
Vancouver	14,370	103,509	39,486	207,638	293,193
TOTAL 9 CITIES	829,121	591,354	281,027	4,352,801	4,055,765
November 1, 1941 (revised)	2,372,693		374,959	5,056,369	

^{*} Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

Nov. 1, 1940 70.4

Nov. 1, 1941 69.9

Dec. 1, 1940 70.3

Dec. 1, 1941

^{**}In addition there were 74,271 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.
(x)Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



the management of the second o NE. . . . V. 10, 11 11 . 1 . . 100 The Page Marin Park THE RESERVE . ---. 11 11 11 11 v . . ! -. , 1. 11. ... a transfer and the state of at letter . * 2 : 2 25.0 1111 .

. . .

1

200

TOUGHT TO THE